March 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director

1515 DENR by the Bay Building

Barangay 668, Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

THRU

.

.

The Assistant Regional Director

for Technical Services

FROM

The OIC, PENR Officer

Odiongan, Romblon

SUBJECT

CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER/LUMBER ORIGIN (CLO/CTO)

ISSUED BY THE DENR REGIONAL EXECUTIVE

DIRECTORS.

Respectfully submitting the issued Certificate of Lumber/Timber Origin (CLO/CTO) issued by the PENRO Romblon for the period of January to February 28, 2023.

For information, record and reference.

"For and in the absence of the OIC, PENR Officer"

Chief, Management Services Division



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

 Office of the CENRO

 ODIONGAN
 CTO / CLO No. R-4B -1330155735642690

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MAY CO	NCERN:	
	-1330155735642690			
AAC :	m3	This is to Certify that	Three Hundred Forty T	342 pcs.
Beginning Stock	m3		pcs.	followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested			(Quantity/ unit of measure in words	
(This Date	m3	of Narra lum	e medinini pama in medini sistami hili vejapas (140 etta 4 fizer 160 etta 160 etta 160 etta 160 etta 160 etta 1	Which is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment	m3	Narra Lum	bers	
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3		Types of Product)	tick discountered bill framework (and the constant
(3) Unshipped Balance	m3		bah, San Agustin	via / on board
(Previous Al	1113	Romblon	(Place of Loading)	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	Ten Wheeler/		
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3		Level of	
(Previous Al	1	(Description of Conve	yance)	
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to to	p most height	
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and	removed / processed from the forest	area /wood
		processing plant of	TCT No. CARP2099	der SPLTPNo. DENR
	(COPY FOR PENR	O ONLY)	000022	(License / Permit No.) MIMAROPA REGION 2022
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		e Secretary of the Department of Envir	onment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LOWIDER)	-1330155735642690	and / or his duly auth	norized representative, to expire on	with an (Date of Expiration)
ALR/LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cu	it /harvest capacity of 15 trees	s/13.31 cubic meters,
(1) Beginning Stock	5.643.44 bd.ft			+4 bdft. Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft	Located at R		
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft	Dr	gy. Dubduban, San Agust	in, Romblon
(2) Less: This Shipment		1		
	5,141.00 bd.ft.	Destined / consigne	B10 Lot 1, Sunny	Side Drive St., Sun
(3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)	5,141.00 bd.ft		Quezon City	le, Patasan Hills,
(4) Remaining Stock Balance			EDGARDO NICERIO J	
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce			(Name and Address of	
lumber plus Previous Stocks if	any.		e amount of P 50.00 in favor of the De	partment of Environment
DESCRIBE RO	DUTE:	and Natural Resources Dated: 0////23	s was paid under O. R. No.	47 803
Brgy. Dubduban, Sa		Dated: Or/III 23		Dank
to B10 Lot 1, Sunny Sunny Side Drive Su		paragram .	Forester Cris	Mel H Miranda / Scaler)
Quezon City.		ATTESTED BY	CONFORM	3
		MAN A		
		MALMIN R. VRO	and the state of t	
VALIDITY DATE FROM		11 - 1/11 H W	eal Services AGUED	
JAN 1 1 2023		Division Resour	ces Officer	thorized Representative
ТО		SUBCRIBE AND SWOF		
JAN 1 6 2023	//	Year 2023	11111	Day of January O Romblon
his CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels		Brgy. Tabi	ng-dagat,
TO / CLO Number :			Odiongan,	TOM DO
			" all Mr	1)
o cover untransported Balance	1		ARNOLDO	A BLAZA JR.



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Watural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO
ODIONGAN

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -1330155735642690

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:		
	-1330155735642690				
AAC:	n3	This is to Certify t	hat	Traditional substitution of the substitution and a substitution of the substitution	71.7
Beginning Stock	m3			Hundred Forty Two	1 342 pcs. followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	1110		(342)	unit of measure in words	
(This Date	m3	of i	GE BANKALA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	BACKANTTHERED IN POSTER AND MEDITALIZATION BACKANTAN CARRACTE STATES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	h is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment		Narra 1	umbers		
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3		(Types of Prod	duct)	
(3) Unshipped Balance	Constitute and Administrated a long transition in the Constitute and Constitute a	Brgy. Du	bduban, San	Agustin, Romblon	
(Previous AI	m3	1	/Dinos of	The state of the s	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	Ten Wheel	er/ CAC-117	Loading) With the Load	AADDRATINGSTIDER AREAMSTOCKELINGEN BALLAN BURNOUS DE LINGSTIDE BURN
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3		01/ ONO-11/	Level of	
(Previous AI		(Description of Co	onveyance)		
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor	to top most height		
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC +	Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathere	Secretary and the second second	rocessed from the forest area /v	vood
		processing plant of	000022	CARP2019 under	SPLTP No. DENR
	(COPY FOR ORED	ONLY)	000022	DENR N	(License / Permit No.) ITMAROPA REGION-
					2022-055
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:	Q .		f the Department of Environment	t and Natural Resources
The state of the s	-1330155735642690	and / or his duly	authorized repres	sentative, to expire on	with an
ALR/LSC:					of Expiration)
	bd.ft.	annual authoriz	ze cut /harvest cap	pacity of 15 trees/13.	31 cubic meters/
(1) Beginning Stock	5,643,44 bd.ft.				and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft.	Located at	Brown Dubd	uban, San Agustin,	Thomas 7 can
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft.		-16Je Daba	availy pail Heaptilly	ROMBION
(2) Less: This Shipment	bd.ft.	Destined / con	signed to R1	O Lot 1, Sunny Side	Drive C4
(3) Total Volume Disposed	5,141.00 bd.ft.		Su	nny Side Heights Su	ibd. Batasan Hills
(ToDate)	5,141.00			ezon City	
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	502.44 bd.ft.		ED	GARDO NICERIO JR. (Name and Address of Consig	nee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Process lumber plus Previous Stocks if ar	sed and / or Purchased	Certification fee	in the amount of I	50.00 in favor of the Departme	nt of Environment
DESCRIBE ROL	JTE:	and Natural Reso	BARCAS CANADA	der O. R. No. 9797	
Brgy. Dubduban, San	Agustin	Dated : 0// /	1/ 23	processing the same of the sam	Andrew Company
Romblon to B10 Lot 1	. Sunny Side			Forester Crisemen	Miranda
Drive St., Sunny Sid Batasan Hills, Quezo	le Drive Subd.,	ATTESTED BY:	1. MM / -	CONFORME ;	<i>'</i>
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		FOR. MAIVI	Ne le de le	1	[]
			lrical/Ser		MODERT
VALIDITY DATE FROM		Division F	nvironment and N	atural Authorize	d Representative
JN 1 1 2023 то		Re	spuces Officer		
JN 1 6 2023	and an analysis of the decision of the second secon	SUBCRIBE AND S	WORN before me	e this 11th Day of	January
This CTO / CLO supersedes and	i cancels	Year 2023	A	PUENK PENKO ROMB	lom, Brgy.
CTO / CLO Number :				Tabing-Ragat, P	diongah
to cover untransported Balance	of:			Coping)	
TIME IN: 11/09/2022 6:34:34 AI				ARNOLDO A. BLA	
NOTE: This CTO /CLO is only v	alid after confirmation by	FMB OPCEN	100		o Administer the Oath



CTOCLONo:

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)

Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

ODIONGAN

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -1330155735642690

CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

-1330155735642690	
AAC: m3	This is to Certify that Three Hundred Forty Two 342 pcs.
Beginning Stock m3	pcs. followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	(Quantity/ unit of measure in words
(This Date m3	of Narra lumbers Which is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment m3	
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date m3	(Types of Product)
(3) Unshipped Balance m3	Brgy. Dubduban, San Agustin, Romblon
(Previous AI	(Place of Loading)
(4) Allowable Cut Balance m3	Ten Wheeler/CAC-1174 With the Load
(5) Unshipped Balance m3	Level of
(Previous Al 2 (6) Allowable Cut Balance m3	(Description of Conveyance)
	meters from floor to top most height
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC + Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood
	processing plant of TCT No. CARP2019 under SPLTP No. DENR 000022 (License / Permit No.)
(COPY FOR FMB	MIMAROPA REGION 2022-0
PARTICULARS (LUMBER) CTOCLONo:	(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources
-1330155735642690	and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on with an
ALR/LSC:	(Date of Expiration)
bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of 15 trees/ 13.31 cubic meter 5.643.44 bdft.
(1) Beginning Stock 5, 643, 44 bd.fi	The state of the s
1.1 Processed (WPP) bd.fl	Located at
1.2 Purchased (ERLD) bd.fi	Brgy. Dubduban, San Agustin, Romblon
9,141,00	Destined / consigned to EDGARDO NICERIO JR. B10 Lot 10., Sunny Side St.,
(3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) 5,141.00 bd.fl	Sunny Drieve Heights St., Batasan Hil
(4) Remaining Stock Balance 502, 44 bd.fl	
Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased	(Name and Address of Consignee)
lumber plus Previous Stocks if any.	Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment
DESCRIBE ROUTE :	and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No. 9297200
Brgy. Dubduban, San Agustin, Romblon	The state of the s
to B10 Lot 4, Sunny Side Drive St., Sunny Side Heights Subd.,	Q'MO / Scaler)
Batasan Hills, Quezon City	ATTESTED BY WAY CONFORME.
	FOR. MLAVIN R. ROCERO
VALIDITY DATE FROM	Division Adural Authorized Representative
JN 1 1 2023	Division Resouces Officer Authorized Representative
TO	SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this 11-10 Day of January
JAN 1 6 ZUZ3	Year 2023 At DENR PENRO Romblon
This CTO / CLO supersedes and cancels CTO / CLO Number :	Brgy. Jabing-dagst, Odiongan,
to cover untransported Balance of :	Romblon
TIME IN : 11/09/2022 6:34:34 AM	ARNOLDO A. BLAZA JR. OIC PENR OFFICER
NOTE: This CTO /CLO is only valid after confirmation by	FMP OPCEN
	Page 5 of 6 Authorized Person to Administer the Oath



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

ODIONGAN

Office of the CENRO ODIONGAN CTO / CLO No. R-4B -1330155735642690 **CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN**

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -1330155735642690	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Beginning Stock Total Volume Manifested (This Date (1) Less this Shipment (2) Total Shipmen (To Date (3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al (4) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous Al (5) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al (6) Allowable Cut Balance Note: Beginning Stock = AAC	m3 m4 Previous Stocks if any.	This is to Certify that Three Hundred Forty Two pcs. followed by figures) (Quantity/ unit of measure in words of Narra lumbers (Types of Product) Brgy. Dubduban, San Agustin, Romblon (Place of Loading) Ten Wheeler/CAC-1174 (Description of Conveyance) meters from floor to top most height were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood
	COPYFOR ASEC_F	processing plant of TCT No. CARP2019 under SIPTP NO. DENR (License / Permit No.) MIMAROPA REGION 2022-0
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo: -1330155735642690	(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on with an (Date of Expiration)
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of 15 trees/ 13.31 cubic meters, 5,643.44 bdft.
1.1 Processed (WPP) 1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	6, 643, 44 bd.ft.	Located at Brgy. Dubduban, San Agustin, Romblon
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Proces lumber plus Previous Stocks if a DESCRIBE RO Brgy. Dubduban, Sato B10 Lot 1, Sunny Sunny Side Heights Batasan Hills, Quez	sed and/or Purchased an	B10 Lot 1., Sunny Side St., Sunny Side Drive Heights Subd., Batasan Hills, Quezon City (Name and Address of Consignee) Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.
VALIDITY DATE FROM JAN 1 1 2023 TO JAN 1 6 202 This CTO/CLO supersedes as	3	FOR. MAINTH RETROERO Chief, Technical Services Community Environment and Natural Division Resouces Officer SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this // // Day of January Year 2023 At DENR PENRO Romblon
CTO / CLO Number : to cover untransported Balance TIME IN : 11/09/2022 6:34:34 /	e of :	Romalie La Dalagar, Odiongan, Romalie La Dalagar, Odiongan, ARNOLDO A. BLAZA JR. OIC PENS OFFICER



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resou Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

ODIONGAN

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -2142789374527830

RTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -21427893745278	30 Te				
	-21421093143210	1				10 pcs.
AAC: m3			This is to Certify that	Ten pcs.		followed by figures)
Beginning Stock		m3				
Total Volume Manifested		2		(Quantity/ unit of	measure in words	Which is being transported
(This Date	N	m3 o	Narra lu	umbers		
Less this Shipment		m3	1 (T	ypes of Product)		
2) Total Shipmen (To Date		m3		ACCURATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	an Romblon	The state of the s
Unshipped Balance		m3	Brgy. Cambalo			via / on board
(Previous Al			-	(Place of Loadi	Served MAPP	Activities of the second secon
4) Allowable Cut Balance		m3	Six Wheeler	ISUZU Truck	/ With the Load Level of	
(5) Unshipped Balance		m3	ZPS_446 (Description of Convey	vance)		
(Previous Al						
(6) Allowable Cut Balance		m3	meters from floor to to were cut, gathered and	p most neight	sed from the forest a	rea /wood
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC +	Previous Stocks if	any.	gue par			SPLIO NO. DENR
			processing plant of	OCT No. P-		(License / Permit No.)
	COPYFOR	PENRO	ONLY)		MIM	AROPA REGION 2022-0
	10.00					
BB B B B B B B B B B B	1111861		(issued by the	ne Secretary of the	Department of Enviro	nment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		and / or his duly au	thorized representa	ative, to expire on	with the
	-214278937452	7830				(Date of Expiration)
ALR/LSC:			annual authorize	cut /harvest capacit	y of Three Na	arra Trees 0.93 du
ALR/LSC.	bd.ft.				meter/	394.32 bett.
(1) Beginning Stock	394.32	bd.ft.				Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)		bd.ft.	Located at B	rgy. Cambal	lo, Cajidioca	n, Romblon
	1	appear				
	T-	hd ff	8			
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)		bd.ft.	Destined (consider	med to	A DIDMINIDE S	HOP AND ARTSCRAFT,
1.2 Purchased (ERLD) (2) Less: This Shipment	127.83	bd.ft.	Destined / consig	Aguir	naldo Highway	HOP AND ARTSCRAFT, , Brgy. Biga 11,
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed	1	manager'	1	Aguir	A FURNITURE S naldo Highway ng, Cavite	HOP AND ARTSCRAFT, , Brgy. Biga 11,
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)	127.83	bd.ft.		Aguir	naldo Highway ng, Cavite	, Brgy. Biga
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance	127.83	bd.ft.		Aguir Silar	naldo Highway ng, Cavite Name and Address o	f Consignee)
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purc	bd.ft.	Certification fee in	Aguin Silan (the amount of P 5	naldo Highway ng, Cavite Name and Address o	, Brgy. Biga
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purc	bd.ft.	Certification fee in	Aguin Silan (the amount of P 5	naldo Highway ng, Cavite Name and Address o	f Consignee)
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE:	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft	Certification fee in	Aguin Silan (the amount of P 5	naldo Highway ng, Cavite Name and Address o 50.00 in favor of the D or O. R. No.	f Consignee)
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy Cambalo Cat	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Residiocan,	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft	Certification fee in	Aguin Silan (the amount of P 5	Name and Address of the Der O. R. No.	f Consignee) epartment of Environment
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Procelumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy Cambalo Cat to ALDIA FURNITURE	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Real SHOP AND do Highway.	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour	Aguin Silan (the amount of P 5	Name and Address of the Der O. R. No.	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O / Scaler)
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy Cambalo Cat	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Real SHOP AND do Highway.	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated :	Aguin Silar (In the amount of P 5 Inces was paid unde	Name and Address of the Der O. R. No. ROLLY F. M. CONFOR	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O / Scaler)
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Procelumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy Cambalo Cat to ALDIA FURNITURE	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Real SHOP AND do Highway.	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated : ATTESTED BY: MALVIN R. ROChi ef V. Tectur	Aguin Silar (In the amount of P 5 Inces was paid unde	naldo Highway ng, Cavite Name and Address o 50.00 in favor of the D or O. R. No. ROLLY F. M. CONFOR	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES D / Scaler)
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Procelumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy Cambalo Cat to ALDIA FURNITURE	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Real SHOP AND do Highway.	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated: ATTESTED BY: MALVIN R. R. Chi ef Tectur	Aguin Silar (the amount of P 5 ces was paid unde	Name and Address of the Der O. R. No. ROLLY F. M. CONFOR	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O/Scaler) ME:
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Procelumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy Cambalo Cat to ALDIA FURNITURE	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Real SHOP AND do Highway.	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated: ATTESTED BY: MALVIN R. R. Chi ef Techrology Community E	Aguin Silan (not the amount of P 5 roes was paid under the service of P 5 roes was paid under th	Name and Address of the Der O. R. No. ROLLY F. M. CONFOR	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES D / Scaler)
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy. Cambalo, Capto ALDIA FURNITURE ARTSCRAFT, Aguinal Brgy. Biga 11, Sill VALIDITY DATE FROM	127.83 266.49 essed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Ro is SHOP AND do Highway, Lang, Cavita	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated: ATTRESTED BY: MALVIN R. Chi ef Tectur Division	Aguin Silan (In the amount of P 5 Inces was paid under the service of the servic	naldo Highway ng, Cavite Name and Address o 50.00 in favor of the D or O. R. No. ROLLY F. M (TM) CONFOR	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O / Scaler) ME: ORALES Authorized Representative
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock E Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy. Cambalo, Capto ALDIA FURNITURE ARTSCRAFT, Aguinal Brgy. Biga 11, Sill VALIDITY DATE FROM	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Ro E SHOP AND do Highway, Lang, Cavito	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated: ATTESTED BY: MALVIN R. RCChi ef Techrolyistory Community E	Aguin Silan (not the amount of P 5 ces was paid under the services of the serv	Name and Address of the Dorr O. R. No. ROLLY F. M (TM) CONFORT	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O / Scaler) ME: Output Authorized Representative Day of
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy. Cambalo, Capto ALDIA FURNITURE ARTSCRAFT, Aguinal Brgy. Biga 11, Sill VALIDITY DATE FROM FEB 16 202 TO FEB 7 1 205	127.83 266.49 ssed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Ro idiocan, R	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated: ATTRESTED BY: MALVIN R. Chi ef Tectur Division	Aguin Silan (not the amount of P 5 ces was paid under the services of the serv	Name and Address of the Dorr O. R. No. ROLLY F. M (TM) CONFORT This RESEAU DENI	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O / Scaler) ME: Authorized Representative Day of R PENRO Romblon
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock E Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy. Cambalo, Capto ALDIA FURNITURE ARTSCRAFT, Aguinal Brgy. Biga 11, Sill VALIDITY DATE FROM FEB 16 207 TO FEB 7 1207 This CTO/CLO supersedes	127.83 266.49 ssed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Ro idiocan, R	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated : ATTESTED BY: MALVIN R. ROChi eff Techr Di vi si by Community E	Aguin Silan (not the amount of P 5 ces was paid under the services of the serv	Name and Address of the Der O. R. No. ROLLY F. M. CONFORT	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O / Scaler) ME: Authorized Representative Day of R PENRO Romblon
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock E Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy Cambalo Carto ALDIA FURNITURE ARTSCRAFT, Aguinal Brgy Biga 11, Sill TO FEB 7 1 200 This CTO/CLO supersedes CTO/CLO Number:	127.83 266.49 assed and / or Purcany. OUTE: Gidiocan, Re SHOP AND do Highway, Lang, Cavita	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resource Dated: ATTESTED BY: MALVIN R. Contest Technology Community Executives SUBCRIBE AND SI Year 200 Received by	Aguin Silan () In the amount of P 5 Inces was paid under the sources Officer () WORN before me to the sources of the sources o	Name and Address of 50.00 in favor of the Der O. R. No. ROLLY F. M (TM) CONFORT This Brgy Tal Rown to	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O/Scaler) ME: Authorized Representative Day of PENRO Romblon, ong-dagat, Odiongar
(2) Less: This Shipment (3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance Note: Beginning Stock E Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if DESCRIBE R Brgy. Cambalo, Capto ALDIA FURNITURE ARTSCRAFT, Aguinal Brgy. Biga 11, Sill VALIDITY DATE FROM FEB 16 207 TO FEB 7 1207 This CTO/CLO supersedes	127.83 266.49 ssed and / or Purcany. OUTE: idiocan, Ro SHOP AND do Highway, lang, Cavito	bd.ft. bd.ft bd.ft hased	Certification fee in and Natural Resour Dated : ATTESTED BY: MALVIN R. ROChi eff Techr Di vi si by Community E	Aguin Silan () In the amount of P 5 Inces was paid under the sources Officer () WORN before me to the sources of the sources o	Name and Address of the Der O. R. No. ROLLY F. M CONFORT THE ROLLY F. M CONFORT THE ROLLY F. M CONFORT ROLLY F. M R	f Consignee) epartment of Environment ORALES O / Scaler) ME: Output RIVER River Authorized Representative Day of RENRO Romblon,



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resou

Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO
ODIONGAN

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -2142789374527830

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:		TO WHOM IT MA	AY CONCERN	:		
	-2142789374527	7830					
AAC :	m3		This is to Certify	that To			10 pcs.
Beginning Stock		m3		Te	n pcs.		followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	The state of the s	1110		(Oua	ntity/ unit of measure	in words	
(This Date		m3	of [(Qua	mility/ unit of measure		ich is being transported
(1) Less this Shinment		-	Narr	a lumber	S		
Loos and Ompritent		m3	Treespecial Control of	(Types of	Product)		
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	- Control of the Cont	m3	Brow Can	thalo Ca	jidiocan, Ro	mhlon	municipal remade
(3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al		m3	Digy. Can	sparo, ca	Jidiocan, Ro	MOTOH	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	T	m3	_	(Plac	ce of Loading)	genteen	
(5)			Six Wheel	Ler ISUZU	Truck/ With	the Load	
(5) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al		m3	ZPS-446 (Description of C	Conveyance)		apporter	
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	_	m3	meters from floor		oight		
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stacks if	any				h. format anna	harand.
. Doganing Otock - AAC	. Tevious Stocks II i	arty.	processing plant	· pro-	d / processed from t	ne forest area	Wood SPLIO No. DENR
				OCT	No. P-11140	under	(License / Permit No.)
	(COPYFOR	PENRO	ONLY)			MIMARO	OPA REGION 2022-
			1				
			(issued	by the Secreta	ary of the Departmer	nt of Environme	nt and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:	7020	and / or his du	ly authorized re	epresentative, to exp	ire on	with ar
	-2142789374527	830				(Date	e of Expiration)
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.		annual author	ize cut /harves	t capacity of Th	ree Narra	Trees 0.93 di
		nov.			me	ter/ 394.	32 best.
Beginning Stock	394.32	bd.ft.				(Quanti	ty and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)		bd.ft.	Located at	Brgy. C	ambalo, Ca j i	diogan, I	Romblon
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	-	bd.ft.					
(2) Less: This Shipment	430 97	bd.ft.	Destined / co	nsigned to		WENT OFFI	
(3) Total Volume Disposed	127.83	nor					AND ARTSCRAFT,
(ToDate)	127.83	bd.ft.			Silang, Cavi	te	
4) Remaining Stock Balance	266.49	bd.ft.			(Name and A	ddana of O	
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce		sed	0 115 11 1			ddress of Cons	
lumber plus Previous Stocks if	any.				t of P 50.00 in favor	of the Departm	ent of Environment
DESCRIBE RO	OUTE:		and Natural Res	ources was pai	d under O. R. No.	1	
Brgy. Cambalo, Caj		olon	Dated .		DOTTY	A MODATI	70
to ALDIA FURNITURE ARTSCRAFT, Aguinal			n A IN	V	ROLLY	F. MORALI (TMO / Sca	
Brgy. Biga 11, Sil			ATTESTED BY		C	ONFORME :	ici /
				COCERO	Ç,	JINFORIVIE .	
				mical Se	rvices [Ohnada .	
ALIDITY DATE FROM			Divisiple	43	1	fedo.	RIPERPRINE
FEB 1 6 2023		inner la cita	.	Environment ar	1	Authoriz	ed Representative
TO TO 2023				esouces Office	//		Management of the Control of the Con
FER 7 1 7023		indensitati	SUBCRIBE AND S			Day	
his CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels		Year 20	023	At Brey		RO Romblon,
TO / CLO Number :		- R	cocived by	Releaded	Row	\ /	lagat, Odiongan,
cover untransported Balance	e of :	The second second	cocived by/	Zu March	10.	HUNG TO	THE STATE OF THE S
IME IN: 11/09/2022 6:34:34		olokolovicovici	J.100 W	2-16-28		OLDO A. B	LAZA JR: Officer
1	valid after confirma	stinus bur		W 10 A) 01	CJ PENR (ATTTOOT



PARTICULARS (TIMBER)

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resource

Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

ODIONGAN

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -2142789374527830

	-2142789374527830			
AAC:	m3	This is to Certify that	Ten pcs.	10 pcs.
Beginning Stock	m3		a day point	followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested]	1	(Quantity/ unit of measure in words	
(This Date	m3	of [Which is being transported
1) Less this Shipment	m3	Narra 1	umbers	
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3	(T	ypes of Product)	
(3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al	m3	Brgy. Cambalo	, Cajidiocan, Romblon	via / on board
Allowable Cut Balance	m3		(Place of Loading)	
5) Unshipped Balance	m3	Six Wheeler I ZPS-446	SUZU Truck/ With the Load Level of	d
(Previous AI	1113	(Description of Conveya	ance)	1
6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to top	most height	
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC +	Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and	removed / processed from the forest	area /wood
		processing plant of	un	der SPTLP No. DENR
	(COPY FOR ORED		OCT No. P-11140	(License / Permit No.)
	(OOF I FOR OREL	ONLY	n Mi	IMAROPA REGION 2022-
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOOLON-	(issued by the	Secretary of the Department of Envir	onment and Natural Resources
ARTICOLARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		orized representative, to expire on	with an
	-2142789374527830			(Date of Expiration)
LR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut		Varra Trees/0.93 cut
Beginning Stock	394.32 bd.ft.			394.32 bdft.
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft.	promonent		Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft.	DP	gy. Cambalo, Cajidioca	an, Romblon
Less: This Shipment	bd.ft.	1		
) T-4-11/-1 D' 1	127.83	Destined / consigned	WINTER LOUNTIONS OF	HOP AND ARTSCRAFT,
) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)	127.83 bd.ft.		Aguinaldo Highway, Silang, Cavite	Brgy. Biga 11,
) Remaining Stock Balance	266,49 bd.ft.		(Name and Address of	Consignee)
ote: Beginning Stock = Process mber plus Previous Stocks if an	sed and / or Purchased	Certification fee in the	amount of P 50.00 in favor of the De	
DESCRIBE ROL	JTE:	and Natural Resources v	was paid under O. R. No.	
DESCRIBE ROL		Dated :	was paid under O. R. No.	7
rgy. Cambalo, Caji	idiocan, Romblon	Dated :	No.	2 NDATES
rgy. Cambalo, Caji ALDIA B URNITURE S	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	ROLLY F. MC	ORALES / Scaler)
gy. Cambalo, Caji ALDIA B URNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway,	Dated :	ROLLY F. MC	/ Scaler)
rgy. Cambalo, Caji o ALDIA B URNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway,	ATTESTED BY	ROLLA F. MC (TMO) CONFORM	/ Scaler)
rgy. Cambalo, Caji o ALDIA B URNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway,	ATTESTED BY	ROLLY F. MC (TMO)	/ Scaler)
gy. Cambalo, Caji ALDIA B URNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway,	ATTESTED BY MAIVIN R. Roc Chief. Technic	ROLL F. MC (TMO) CONFORM CERO Cal Servives	Franka Ricera
gy. Cambalo, Caji ALDIA B URNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway,	ATTESTED BY MALVIN R. ROCChief. Technic	ROLLY F. MC (TMO) CONFORM CERO cal Servives ment and Natural Au	/ Scaler)
gy. Cambalo, Caji ALDIA BURNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway,	ATTESTED BY MAIVIN R. ROCChief. Technic Division Resouces	ROLLY F. MC (TMO) CONFORM Cal Servives ment and Natural s Officer	Franka Ricera
cgy. Cambalo, Caji o AlDIA BURNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway,	ATTESTED BY MAIVIN R. ROX Chi ef Technic Community Edwiron Resouces SUBCRIBE AND SWORM	ROLLA F. MC (TMO) CONFORM CONFORM CONFORM CONFORM Autorial Sofficer N before me this	Franka Ricera
rgy. Cambalo, Caji b AlDIA BURNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila ALDITY DATE FROM FEB 16 2023 TO FEB 2 1 2023	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway, ang Cvaite	ATTESTED BY MAIVIN R. ROCChief. Technic Division Resouces	ROLLY F. MC (TMO) CONFORM CERO cal Servives ment and Natural s Officer N before me this	E: HORITARIA RICENTAL THORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Day of
cgy. Cambalo, Caji o ALDIA BURNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila ALIDITY DATE FROM FEB 16 2023 TO FEB 2 1 2023 S CTO/CLO supersedes and	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway, ang Cvaite	ATTESTED BY MAIVIN R. ROX Chi ef Technic Community Edwiron Resouces SUBCRIBE AND SWORM	ROLLY F. MC (TMO) CONFORM CERO cal Servives ment and Natural s Officer N before me this	Frank Ricerouthorized Representative
rgy. Cambalo, Caji o ALDIA BURNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila ALIDITY DATE FROM FEB 1 6 2023 TO FEB 2 1 2023 s CTO/CLO supersedes and	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND Highway, ang Cvaite	ATTESTED BY MAIVIN R. ROX Chi ef Technic Community Edwiron Resouces SUBCRIBE AND SWORM	ROLLY F. MC (TMO) CONFORM CERO cal Servives ment and Natural s Officer N before me this	E: HORTERA RICCIO thorized Representative Day of Romblon, Brgy, Tabin
rgy. Cambalo, Caji o ALDIA BURNITURE S ARTCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga 11, Sila ALIDITY DATE FROM	idiocan, Romblon SHOP AND O Highway, ang Cvaite	ATTESTED BY MAIVIN R. ROX Chi ef Technic Community Edwiron Resouces SUBCRIBE AND SWORM	ROLLA F. MC (TMO) CONFORM CONFORM CONFORM CONFORM Autority A	E: HORTERA RICCIO thorized Representative Day of Romblon, Brgy, Tabin



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resour Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO
ODIONGAN

	CERTIFICATE	-	
PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -2142789374527830	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
AAC :	-2142109314321030		
~~~.	m3	This is to Certify that Ten pcs.	10 pcs.
Beginning Stock	m3		followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested (This Date	m3	(Quantity/ unit of measure in	debite transpalare gillano
		of Narra lumbers	Which is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment	m3	(Types of Product )	
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3		Amerikan militar han disamentan dalam engan engan majarikan majarar
(3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al	m3	Brgy. Cambalo, Cajidiocan, Rom	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	(Place of Loading)	
(6)	1110	SIX MIGGIGI ISUZU ITUCKY	ne Load
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3	(Description of Conveyance)	
(Previous AI  (6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3		
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	1	meters from floor to top most height	
Note: Beginning Stock - AAC	Previous Stocks II any.	were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the	
		0.1 No. F=11110	under   SPLTP No. DENR (License / Permit No.)
	( COPY FOR FMB	ONLY)	MIMAROPA REGION MO22-03
			THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH
A		(issued by the Secretary of the Department of	of Environment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo: -2142789374527830	and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire	on with an
N.D. (100 F	-2142703374327030		( Date of Expiration )
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of met	ee Narra trees/ 0.93 cub er/394.32 bdft.
(1) Beginning Stock	394.32 bd.ft		(Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft	Located at Brgy. Cambalo, Cajidi	ocan Pomblon
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft	Sign oundato, outset	ocatt, Komptott
(2) Less: This Shipment	bd.ft	Destined / consigned to ATDTA STIDNING	RG 3 ROP AND ARISCRARI
(3) Total Volume Disposed	127.83 bd.ft	Beers Aguinal	do Highway, Brgy. Biga.
(ToDate)	127.83	Silang, Cawit	е
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	266.49 bd.ft	(Name and Add	ress of Consignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce	ssed and / or Purchased	Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of	
lumber plus Previous Stocks if		and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.	
DESCRIBE RO		Dated :	
Brgy. Cambalo, Ca to ALDIA FURNITURE		ROLLR F	. MORALES
ARTCRAFT, Aguinal	do Highway,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(TMO / Scaler )
Brgy. Biga 11, Si	lang Cavite	ATTESTED BY \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	IFORME:
		MALVAN ROCERO	
		Chief Technical Services Division of P	Hecko RyEAirea
VALIDITY DATE FROM		Community Environment and Natural	Authorized Representative
TO		Resouces Officer	
FFR 2 1 2023	And the last the control of the cont	SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this	Day of
This CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels	Year 2023 At	DENR PENRO Romblon,
CTO / CLO Number :		Brgy.	ading-Rasat, Odiongan,
o cover untransported Balanc	e of :	) Komba	Charles Sal
TIME IN : 11/09/2022 6:34:34	AM	ARNO	ADO A. BLAZA JR.
NOTE: This CTO /CLO is only	valid after confirmation by	EMP ODCEN	rized Person to Administer the Oath



Republic of the Philippines, Department of Environment and Natural Resource Office of the RED R-4B

> Office of the CENRO ODIONGAN

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -2142789374527830

Authorized Person to Administer the Oath

		_		
PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -2142789374527830	TO WHOM IT MAY CONC	ERN:	
AAC :	m3	This is to Certify that	Day 200	10 pcs.
	grant Annie de Caramero annie Chicalo Contra de Consciente de Caramero de Cara		Ten pcs.	followed by figures)
Beginning Stock	m3		(Ourantity) with a formation in succession	
Total Volume Manifested (This Date	m3	of [	(Quantity/ unit of measure in words	Which is being transported
		Narra lumb	ers	vertical is being datisported
(1) Less this Shipment	m3	, (Typ	es of Product )	
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3	Dage / Cambola	Codindinon Doubl	in chinalescope financia proprieta de la compansión de la
(3) Unshipped Balance	m3	Brgy/ Cambalo	, Cajiediecan, Remblo	via / on board
(Previous AI	generations and a second contract of the assessment of the assessm		(Place of Loading)	
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	Isuzu Six Whe	vviui tile Load	
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3		Level of	
(Previous Al	]	( Description of Conveyan	ce)	A service and service and an experience of the control of the cont
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to top m	ost height	
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and re-	moved / processed from the forest	area /wood
		processing plant of OC	T No. P-11140 und	der SPLTP No. DENR
	( COPY FOR ASEC_I	FO ONLY)	MIM	(License / Permit No.) IAROPA REGION 2022-038
		(issued by the Se	ecretary of the Department of Enviro	onment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		zed representative, to expire on	with an
	-2142789374527830			( Date of Expiration )
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /h		crees/ 0.93 cybic mete
(1) Beginning Stock	394.32 bd.ft		394•32 (Q	uantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft	Located at	1.0.3.3.0.0.1131	
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft		Cambalo, Cajidiocar	, Romblen
(2) Less: This Shipment	bd.ft	Destined / consigned t	· ALDIA FURNITURE SH	IOD VID VDIADVENIG
(3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)	127.83 bd.ft		I WHOTH COMPATIONS OF	Brgy. Biga, 11, Silan
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	127.83 bd.ft			
( ) Training order Data live	266.49		(Name and Address of	Consignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Proces lumber plus Previous Stocks if a		Certification fee in the a	mount of P 50.00 in favor of the De	partment of Environment
DESCRIBE RO		and Natural Resources wa	as paid under O. R. No.	net eliterare meneral insuriacións attaches eleját ajátaját ja ejittaste el priemre este eletát aját aját distát hásjá dasak
		Dated :		7
Brgy. Cambalo, Caj		and the state of t	ROLLY F. MORAT	EQ
ARTSCRAFTS, Aguina			/	/ Scaler )
Brgy. Biga 11, Sil	ang, Cavite	AMERIEDEVE	CONFORM	E :
		MAIVIN R. ROCER		
			200	front Per Presa
VALIDITY DATE FROM		Compunity Environment		thorized Representative
FEB 1 6 202	3	Division Resouces		uionzed Representative
то			/ /	
FEB 2 7 2023		SUBCRIBE AND SWORN	Parameter Parame	Day of
This CTO / CLO supersedes ar	nd cancels	Year		Romblon, Brgy.
CTO / CLO Number :	residents highly resulted median-i-self-in-filling highly broad-specialized plane), near the collection of v		(Fabing-desa	odiongan, Remblon
o cover untransported Balance	e of :		Spirite	
TIME IN: 11/09/2022 6:34:34 A	AW.			JBLAZA JR.
NOTE: This CTO /CLO is only	valid after confirmation by	FMB OPCEN		ENR Officer



### Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resour Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

ODIONGAN

	CERTIFICATE	OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN
PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	-3202754216872990	
AAC:	m3	This is to Certify that Forty Three pcs. 43 pcs.
Beginning Stock	m3	followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested		(Quantity/ unit of measure in words
(This Date	m3	of Narra lumbers Which is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment	m3	(Times of Deadurk)
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3	(Types of Product)
(3) Unshipped Balance	m3	Brgy. Gutivan, Cajidiocan, Romblon
(Previous AI		(Place of Loading)
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	Six Wheeler ISUZU Truck/ With the Load
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3	ZPS=446 Level of
(Previous AI	perfective foliage main a see respective construction and all and perfect and perfect on perfect on the construction of the co	( Description of Conveyance)
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to top most height
Note: Beginning Stock = AAC +	Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood
		processing plant of OCT No. P-19914 under SPLTP No. DENR
	( COPY FOR PEN	(License / Permit No.)  MIMAROPA REGION 2022-03
		MINAROPA REGION 2022-09
		(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo: -3202754216872990	and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on with an
gradina electronessa actividada, en consecucion esta una escocionista	-3202/342/66/2990	( Date of Expiration )
ALR/LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of Three Narra Trees/ 1.33 cu
(1) Beginning Stock	F67.00 bd.	meter/ 563.92 bdft.
	DOJ. 92	(Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.	ft. Located at Brgy. Gutivan, Cajidiocan, Romblon
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.	ft.
(2) Less: This Shipment	563.33 bd.	ft. Destined / consigned to ALDIA FURNITURE SHOP AND ARTSCRAFT.
(3) Total Volume Disposed	hd	ft. Aguinaldo Highway, Brgy. Biga 11,
(ToDate) (4) Remaining Stock Balance	563.33 bd.	Silang Cavite
(1) Remaining Stock Balance	0.59	(Name and Address of Consignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Proces lumber plus Previous Stocks if a		Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment
DESCRIBE RO		and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.
Brgy. Gutivan, Ca		Dated:
to ALDIA FURNITURE	SHOP AND	MOLLY F. MORALES
ARTSCRAFT, Aguinaldo Brgy. Biga. 11, Sil		(TMO / Scaler )
11 6J • 11 6 01.	Lang Gart of	ATTESTEDIBY ROCERO CONFORME:
		Chief, Mechalical Services
VALIDITY DATE FROM		Division V MAEDONRANCE
VALIDITY DATE PROM		Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative  Resources Officer
то		
FEB 2 1 2023	Marieda Chilari China (Chila China) ann China (China) ann China (C	SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of
This CTO / CLO supersedes an	d cancels	Year 2023 At DENR PENRO Romblon Brgy. Tabing dagat. Odiongan.
CTO / CLO Number :	each eadaran is shelp the state forms of his limited year with about the subject describe an about the section process.	Received 6-/ Rejected to: Brgy. Taping dagat, Odiongan, Rombian
to cover untransported Balance	of:	GILTEREN WARD VAND
TIME IN : 11/09/2022 6:30:36 A	·M	2-15-23 ARNOIDO AND BALZA JR. OIG. PENN Officer
NOTE: This CTO /CLO is only	valid after confirmation b	DY FMB OPCEN  Authorized Person to Administer the Oath



### Republic of the Philippines epartment of Environment and Natural Resourc Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO ODIONGAN

DADTION ADO (THIDED)		TO WHOM IT MA		KIGIN	
PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -32027542168729	2.00	TONOLKI.		
AAC :		This is to Certify	that		43 pcs.
	m3		Forty Thi	ree pcs.	followed by figures)
Beginning Stock		m3			. Tollowed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested (This Date		m3 of	(Quantity/ unit of	measure in words	
			ra lumbers		Which is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment		m3	(Types of Product)		
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date		m3		7 - 1 7	CONTRACTOR
(3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al		m3 Brgy. Gu	tivan, Cajidioca	an, Kombion	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	1	m3	(Place of Loadin	-	
(4) Allowable out balance		Six Whee	ler ISUZU Truck,	With the Load Level of	
(5) Unshipped Balance		m3 (Description of C		Level of	
(Previous AI  (6) Allowable Cut Balance		2			
	1	meters nom noor	to top most height		
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ed and removed / processe		
		processing plant	of OCT No. P-19	9914 unde	(License / Permit No.)
	( COPYFOR (	ORED ONLY)		MIMA	ROPA REGION 2022-
DADTION ADO (LINDED)	OTOOL ON	(issued	by the Secretary of the De	epartment of Enviror	ment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo: -320275421687299		y authorized representative	e, to expire on	with an
general and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a	-520275421007293	,,,		(	Date of Expiration )
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authori	ize cut /harvest capacity of		rra trees/1.33 cub
(1) Beginning Stock	563.93	bd.ft.		(Qu	antity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)		bd.ft. Located at	Brgy. Gutivan	- Cajidiocan	Romblon
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)		bd.ft.	2181 4 0001	, oajzazooa.	100000000
(2) Less: This Shipment		bd.ft. Destined / cor	nsigned to ATDTA E	TIDAT TOTAL	OP AND ARTSCRAFT.
(3) Total Volume Disposed	563 <b>.33</b>		ALDIA		Brgy. Biga 11,
(ToDate)	563.33	bd.ft.		Cavite	
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	0.59	bd.ft.	(Nam	e and Address of C	opsignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if		Certification fee	e in the amount of P 50.00		
DESCRIBE RO	OUTE :	pontenessa	ources was paid under O. F	R. No.	
Dager Cutimon Co	iidiaaan Dambi	Dated:		0	
Brgy. Gutivan, Ca to ALDIA FURNITUR		TOH A A	J company from a sent	7	DRALES
ARTSCRAFT , Aguin		MINIATI	V	(TMO/S	
Brgy. Biga 11, Si	lang Cavite	MALVIN NO.	ROCERO	CONFORME	:
			hnical Services	1	f
VALIDITY DATE FDOM		Division		REIN	LDG BANCE
VALIDITY DATE FROM			Environment and Natural	Auth	orized Representative
FEB 1 6 2023		N R	esduces Officer		*
FFR 7 1 2023			SWORN before me this	D	ay of
his CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels	Year 20	23 At	DENR PENRO	Romblon
TO / CLO Number :		nui .		1 1 1	ig-dagat,
cover untransported Balanc	e of :	No.	processor	Odiongan	or to the
IME IN: 11/09/2022 6:30:36	3	sister		ARNOCDO	A BEAZA JR. PENR Officer
OTE: This CTO/CLO is only		on by EMP, OPCEN	1	4	son to Administer the Oath



### Republic of the Philippines epartment of Environment and Natural Resourc Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO
ODIONGAN

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:		TO WHOM IT MA	AY CONCERN:		
	-32027542168729	90				
AAC:	m3		This is to Certify	that Forty Th	MAA NAS	43 pcs.
Beginning Stock		m3		POT Cy III	ree pcs.	followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	1			(Quantity/ uni	t of measure in words	
(This Date		m3	of T			Which is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment	geletische Neitersche und werde wie del Eiglich ein verzeich einer gehalt des geschweisen ge- general der	m3	Narr	ra lumbers		
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date		m3		(Types of Product	)	
(3) Unshipped Balance		m3	Brgy. G	ativan, Cajid	iocan, Romble	on via / on board
(Previous AI			9	(Place of Loa	ading)	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance		m3	Ciar Ulaca	eler ISUZU Tru	VA CAL- Al 1	
(5) Unshipped Balance		m3	ZPS-446		Level of	
(Previous Al	1		( Description of (	Conveyance)		
(6) Allowable Cut Balance		m3	meters from floo	r to top most height		
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if an	ıy.	were cut, gather	ed and removed / proce	essed from the forest	area /wood
			processing plant	of OCT No. P	-19914 un	der CDIMD NO DEND
	( COPYFOR	FMB C	NLY)			SPLTP No. DENR (License / Permit No.)
	1000				n M	IMAROPA REGION 2022-
		$\neg$	(issued	by the Secretary of the	Department of Envir	onment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		and / or his du	ly authorized represent	ative, to expire on	with an
	-32027542168729	90				( Date of Expiration )
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.		annual author	rize cut /harvest capacit		la <b>rr</b> a trees/ 1.33 cu 563.92 bdft.
(1) Beginning Stock	563.92	bd.ft.			· ·	Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	Age is a consignification of the conventional consistency of the property of the conventional constraints of the conventional conventiona	bd.ft.	Located at	Brgy. Gutiv	an, Cajidioca	un, Romblon
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)		bd.ft.				
(2) Less: This Shipment	563.33	bd.ft.	Destined / co	onsigned to ATDT	A FURNITURE S	SHOP AND ARTSCFART
(3) Total Volume Disposed		bd.ft.				, Brgy. Biga 11,
(ToDate)	563.33			Sil	ang, Cavite	
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	0.59	bd.ft.		1)	lame and Address of	Consignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if	ssed and / or Purchase anv.	d	Certification fe	e in the amount of P 50	0.00 in favor of the De	partment of Environment
DESCRIBE RO			and Natural Res	ources was paid under	O. R. No.	
Brgy. Gutivan, Caji		on	Dated :			
to ALDIA FURNITURE			MANIM	N. I		ORALES
ARTSCRAFT, Aguinald Brgy. 11, Silang Ca				1//	(TMO	/ Scaler )
, ,			MALVI R. R	MARRO	CONFORM	E:
				prical Servic	es	and the same of th
/A/ IDITAL D		-5	Division	V	RAS	MALFO RANCE
ALIDITY DATE FROM				Environment and Natur	al Au	thorized Representative
FER 1 6 ZNZ	3		$\mathcal{N}$	Resouces Officer		
FEB 7 1 2073		S	#100 (100 complete for the complete for	SWORN before me this		Day of
his CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels		Year 202	At At	DENR PENRO	Romblon
TO / CLO Number :		helining/			Brgy. Taki	ng-dagat, Odiongan,
cover untransported Balanc	e of :	DOMEST .			Rombion	TAN
IME IN: 11/09/2022 6:30:36	1	without			ARNOLPO A	
					OIC.	PENR Officer



## Republic of the Philippines epartment of Environment and Natural Resourc Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

ODIONGAN

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -3202754216872990

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MAY CONC	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:			
	-3202754216872990					
AAC :	m3	This is to Certify that	Forty Three	DCS.	43 pcs.	
Beginning Stock	m3		Bor of The co	poo.	followed by figures)	
Total Volume Manifested	1110		(Quantity/ unit of m	easure in words		
(This Date	m3	of The State of th	of Narra lumbers Which is being transported			
(1) Less this Shipment	m3	Narra lumbe	rs			
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3	(Types of Product )				
(3) Unshipped Balance	m3	Brgy. Gutivan,	Brgy. Gutivan, Cajidiocan, Romblon			
(Previous Al	1113	(Place of Loading)				
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	Six Wheeler Truck ISUZU/ With the Load				
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3	ZPS-446				
(Previous AI	1	( Description of Conveyan	ce)			
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to top m	ost height			
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and re-	moved / processed	from the forest a		
		processing plant of OC	T No. P-199	14 unde	10. 22.	
	( COPYFOR ASEC	FO ONLY)		MT	(License / Permit No.) MAROPA REGION 2022	
				M.L.	TAROPA REGION 2022	
	HEER II INGI	(issued by the St	ecretary of the Den:	artment of Enviror	ment and Natural Resources	
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:	and / or his duly authoriz		games	with an	
	-3202754216872990			3 (	Date of Expiration )	
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /h	arvest capacity of		rra trees/ 1.33 cu 63.92 bdft.	
Beginning Stock	567.00 bd.f	t.			antity and unit of Measures)	
1.1 Processed (WPP)	563.92 bd.1	t. Located at	gy. Gutivan,	Codidioon	n Pomblon	
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.f		y. Gutivan,	Cajiuioca	, ROMOTON	
2) Less: This Shipment	563.33 bd.f	t. Destined / consigned to			HOP AND ARTSCRAFTS Brgy. Biga 11,	
3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)	bd.f	t.	Silang,		, Digj. Diga 11,	
Remaining Stock Balance	563.33 bd.f	t.				
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce	0.59	(Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment				
umber plus Previous Stocks if				-	artment of Environment	
DESCRIBE ROUTE :		and Natural Resources wa	as paid under O. R.	No.		
Brgy. Gutivan, Cajidiocan, Romblon			- International Contraction	/ W		
to ALDIA FURNITURE		MANAMA	1 ROL	IF. MORA		
ARTSCRAFT, Aguinaldo Highway, Brgy. Biga 11, Silang, Cavite		ATTESTED BY:		CONFORME		
		MALVIN R. ROCEF Chief. Technical		,	/	
	t	*	OCT ATCCP	DIWMA	LOO MANOR	
ALIDITY DATE FROM		Community Environme	ent and Natural	Auth	onzed Representative	
FED 16 7073	mention or and a control of intervention of the convention of the control of the	Resouces	Officer			
ТО		SUBCRIBE AND SWORN	before me this		ay of	
FEB 7 1 2023		Year 2023	Δ+ Γ		Romblon	
his CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels		H		g-pagat, Odiongan,	
TO / CLO Number :			R	omb on the	A	
cover untransported Balance	1			ARNOLDO	A. ALAZA JR.	
IME IN: 11/09/2022 6:30:36	MIVI			OIL P	ENR Officer	